
 
Eastern Zonal Office, Engg. Department, 4th Floor, “Hindusthan” Building,  4, C .R Avenue, Kolkata -700072 
Telephone No. 033 -22129077, 22127443, Email ID: ez_engineering@licindia.com 

e-Tender Notice                                                 

Tender No:  LICI/EZ/ENGG/2023-24/29     Dated 20.09.2023   

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering System 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 

 

Sr. No. Name of Work Estimated Cost 
(Rs.) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender Document 
Fee(non- refundable) 

1. Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of Air Conditioning 
system at Divisional Office, 
Bardhaman 

22.06 Lacs. 44,200.00 Rs. 590.00 including 
18% GST(non-
refundable) 

 

2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 

 

3. Last Dates of various activities by bidder :- 

 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents   : From 17.30 hrs on 20.09.2023  

                                                              Upto 17.00 Hrs on 05.10.2023 

ii) Pre Bid discussion                                  : 11.00 Hr. on 27.09.2023                                                                                    

iii) Tender Closing Date & Time    : Upto 17.00 Hrs on 05.10.2023  

iv) Opening of BID- I (EMD & TENDER FEE): On 06.10.2023  at 15:00 Hrs 

Opening of Bid-II (Price Bid )            :  On 06.10.2023  at 15:15 Hrs onwards 
 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned portal (website) or below 

mentioned Helpdesk details. 

 

Office Address : 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#24, Sudha Complex,  
03rd Stage, 04th Block,  
Basaveshwaranagara,  
Bangalore - 560079,  
 

Help Desk Contact Details: 
Md. Aslam, Mobile No: 8641967966 (Kolkata) 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 

 
List of contractor: 

1 M/s Carrier Air conditioning and Refrigeration Limited 

2 M/s Voltas Limited 

3 Johnson Controls-Hitachi Air Conditioning India Limited 

4 Blue Star Limited 

5 Daikin India  

6 Toshiba Air Conditioning. 

 
“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited 
tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity’s 
enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to 
participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.” 
 

  Contd…p/2 
 
 
 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC
mailto:lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com
mailto:raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com


 
## 2 ## 

              
KEY DATES 
 
 

1 Downloading of tender documents From 17:30hrs on 20.09.2023 

up to 17:00hrs on 05.10.2023. 

2 Last date of submission of filled in tender On 05.10.2023 till 17:00 hrs. 

3 Pre Bid Discussion On 27.09.2023 at 11:00 hrs. 

4 Last date of physical submission of EMD & 

Tender document fees in the office of LIC of 

India, EZO, Kolkata. 

Upto 17:00hrs on 05.10.2023. 

5 Tender Fee Rs.500/- plus GST (as 

applicable) (non-

refundable). 

6 EMD 44,200/- 

7 Opening of Tender Fee, EMD Bid (BID-I) On 06.10.2023 on 15:00hrs. 

8 Opening of Technical cum Price Bid (BID-II) On 06.10.2023 on 15:15hrs. 

 
 
The venue of the Physical Submission of BID-I (EMD & Tender document fees) : 
 

Life Insurance Corporation of India 

Eastern Zonal Office,  
Engineering Department (4th floor), 

“Hindusthan” Building, 

4, C.R. Avenue, 
Kolkata-700072.  
 
 
NOTE :  If the Tenderers avail the option through online NEFT/RTGS etc ,  a line 
of confirmation of the same with Transaction reference details , Name of Work 
/Tender reference details is to be  send to ez_engineering@licindia.com   before 
as per the key dates. 

 

 

 
 

CHIEF ENGINEER 


